

TeesyTek TO EXHIBIT AT 2024 PGA SHOW

6340 Baar, Switzerland (26/11/2023) – TeesyTek announced today plans to exhibit at the 2024 PGA Show, Jan. 23-26, in Orlando, Fla. TeesyTek will participate in the Demo & Fitting Day and will exhibit in the New Product Zone. TeesyTek robots will be entered into the contest for Inventors Spotlight Award and the Best New Product Award.

Adam Mrozowski, the founder of TeesyTek will be pleased to present to the global audience, how, using his patented solution, the artificial intelligence can boost revenues of driving range and golf course operators.

The PGA Show, organized by the PGA of America and PGA Golf Exhibitions, will reunite the golf industry for the 71st edition of golf's longest running and largest global business gathering. Thousands of attending PGA of America Golf Professionals, golf leaders, industry executives and retailers from around the world will source new products from nearly 1,000 golf and lifestyle brands while attending high-level industry presentations, participating in education and career workshops, and connecting in person with peers and golf leaders to drive continued growth of the sport and the business of golf.

About TeesyTek

At TeesyTek, we are passionate about merging artificial intelligence and sport to enhance the golfing experience. We are the leading company in the development of cutting-edge golf robots that are designed to provide competitive advantage to the driving range operators and generate new revenue streams. Our robots will help your Customers taking their game to the next level.

Whether your Costumer is a professional golfer looking to fine-tune his skills or a beginner seeking to improve his swing, our robots are here to help them accelerate the progress and let them focus on hitting the ball and getting rid of the unnecessary activities like placing the ball on the tee manually after each hit. It opens also new opportunities for all handicapped players as well as elderly Customers suffering knee or back pains.

This offering will bring your driving range to the next level way ahead of your competitors. It will also boost your turnover through the up to 80% accelerated ball consumption and shorter occupation of the hitting bays, but it's not all. Our pay per use model lets you also gaining a stake in the direct revenue stream generated by each device equipped in the motion tracker and the AI trainer functionality.

Moreover, our devices are distributed completely for free so there are no upfront investments required from the operator side. Per end of the month, we will charge you only 0.02\$ per each ball placed on the tee by our robots.

About PGA Golf Exhibitions

The PGA Show, PGA Buying & Education Summit are organized by PGA Golf Exhibitions (part of RX) and the PGA of America. Since its inception in 1954, the PGA Show has grown into the largest annual business event for the global golf industry. The PGA Show Buying & Education Summit connects the industry mid-season and drives business leading up to the annual PGA Show. Learn more at PGAShow.com and follow us on "X", Instagram and Facebook.

About the PGA of America

The PGA of America is one of the world's largest sports organizations, composed of more than 29,000 PGA of America Golf Professionals who love the game, are expert coaches, operators and business leaders, and work daily to drive interest and

participation in the sport. The PGA of America owns and operates numerous championships and events, including major championships for men, women, seniors and the Ryder Cup, one of the world's foremost sporting events. For more information, visit PGA.com and follow us on X, formerly known as Twitter, Instagram and Facebook.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

TeesyTek: https://teesytek.com, contact@teesytek.com, +41 799 38 99 41

PGA Show: Sherry Major, (716) 662-3855, sherry.major@rxglobal.com

###